P-40
CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED

BUDGET ITEM JUSTIFICATION SHEET (P-40) DATE: FEB - 2004
FY 05 President's Budget ($M)
APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY P-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE
BA 5, Auxiliaries and Craft OUTFITTING BLI 511000
PY FY 2003 FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009
Full Funding TOA-Outfitting 248.7 166.2 185.2 189.3 191.4 127.9 180.6 178.9
Full Funding TOA-Post Delivery 96.7 125.2 127.9 206.2 246.8 230.0 225.1 190.8
Full Funding TOA-First Destination 0.0 3.1 3.2 3.8 3.6 4.2 4.5 4.9
Total Obligational Authority 345.4 294.5 316.3 399.3 441.8 362.1 410.2 374.6

MISSION:

Outfitting funds are used to acquire on board repair parts, other secondary items, equipage, recreation items, precommissiong crew support and general use consumables furnished to the shipbuilder or thefitting-out activity to fill the ship'sinitial allowances as defined by the
baseline Coordinated Shipboard Allowance List (COSAL). The program also budgetsfor contractor-furnished spares, lead-time away from delivery. The program ensures operational readiness of ships undergoing new constr uction, conver sion, ship life extension program,
and nuclear refueling. It ensuresthese shipsreceivetheir full allowances of spare partsand equipment which are vitally required to support the shipboard maintenance process; ensures ships are equipped with operating space items (tools, test equipment, damage control),
personnel safety and survivability commodities for successful completion of builder seatrials; supports shipboard maintenance and thereby achieving the OPNAV-directed Supply Readiness goals for material on board ship at delivery. SCN funding for theinitial fill of
allowance list itemsislimited to those items on the COSAL and authorized requirementsthrough the Obligation and Work Limiting Date (OWLD).

Post Delivery funding coversthe fixing of gover nment-responsible items which wer e believed to have been complete to standard and/or operable at delivery, aswell asfunding to conduct testsand trials after delivery. It isessential to deliver to the Fleet complete ships, free
from both contractor and gover nment responsible deficiencies, capable of supporting the Navy's mission from the first day of service. The Post Shakedown Availability (PSA) isa shipyard availability assigned to commence after delivery and to be completed prior to the
expiration of the SCN OWLD. It isduring thistimethat Acceptance and Final Contract Trials deficiencieswill be corrected. The purpose of the PSA isto accomplish correction of new construction deficiencies found during the shakedown period which are authorized;
correction of other contractor and gover nment responsible deficiencies previously authorized; and accomplishment of other improvementsor classitemsas authorized. Fundingisused for corrections authorized by the Ship Program Manager asaresult of builders' trials (pre-
delivery), acceptance or underway trials, final contract trials, trial board items, and correction of production-related defects or deficiencies which develop during the Post Delivery period.

First Destination Transportation (FDT) finances the movement of newly procured equipment and materials from the contractor's plant to theinitial point of receipt by the gover nment.

The Outfitting, Post Delivery and First Destination Program is a separate budget lineitem in the SCN appropriation and while not part of the end cost of the ship, is subject to the OWLD.

DD Form 2454, JUL 88 CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED

P-1Line Item #19



FY 05 President's Budget

Feb-04

01
02
02
03
03
04
04
05

03
03
04
05

95
01

01

02

Ship
Class
SSN

VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
Virginia Total

SUB ERO
SUB ERO
SUB ERO
SUB ERO
SUB ERO
SUB ERO
SUB ERO
SUB ERO
Sub ERO Total

SSGN CONV
SSGN CONV
SSGN CONV
SSGN CONV
SSGN Conv Total

CVN
CVN
CVN Total

CVN-RCOH

DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG
DDG Total

LHD

Hull

23

774
775
776
T
9-21

SSN 706
SSN 713
SSN 715
SSN 714
SSN 698
SSN 699
SSN 717
SSBN 730

726
728
727
729

76
7

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Contract
Award
Jun-96

Sep-98
Sep-98
Sep-98
Sep-98

Feb-00
Feb-00
Oct-00
Feb-01
Oct-02
Oct-03
Oct-03
Feb-03

Nov-03
Mar-04
Oct-04
Mar-05

Dec-94
Jan-01

Jun-01

Dec-96
Dec-96
Dec-96
Dec-96
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Mar-98
Jul-02

Sep-02

Apr-02

Start of
Constr.
Dec-95

Aug-97
Sep-98
Oct-99
Mar-01

Jul-01
Oct-01
Jun-02
Oct-02
Sep-03
Sep-04
Sep-04
Oct-04

Nov-03
Apr-04
Oct-04
Apr-05

Jan-95
Mar-01

Jun-01

May-98
Nov-98
Nov-98
Jul-99

Mar-00
Apr-00
Sep-00
Dec-00
Mar-01
Aug-01
Sep-01
Apr-02
Mar-02
Sep-02
Dec-02
Mar-03
Aug-03
Mar-04
Jun-04

May-03

DEL
DATE
Dec-04

Jun-04
Jun-05
Dec-06
Dec-07

Jul-03
Aug-04
Aug-04
Oct-04
May-06
Sep-06
Sep-06
Jan-07

Nov-05
Apr-06
Oct-06
Apr-07

Jun-03
Mar-08

Oct-04

Mar-02
Feb-02
Nov-02
Aug-02
Feb-03
Aug-03
Oct-03
Apr-04
Mar-04
Oct-04
Aug-04
Jun-05
Jan-05
Aug-05
Jan-06
Mar-06
Aug-06
Mar-07
Apr-07

Jul-07

CFO
Dec-04

Jun-04
Jun-05
Dec-06
Dec-07

Jul-03
Aug-04
Aug-04
Oct-04
May-06
Sep-06
Sep-06
Jan-07

Nov-05
Apr-06
Oct-06
Apr-07

Jul-03
May-08

Dec-04

May-02
Apr-02
Mar-03
Oct-02
Jun-03
Oct-03
Mar-04
Jul-04

Jul-04

Jan-05
Dec-04
Oct-05
May-05
Dec-05
May-06
Jul-06

Dec-06
Jul-07

Aug-07

Dec-07

PSA
START
N/A

Jul-05
Jul-06
Jul-07
Jul-08

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Dec-03
Oct-08

Jan-05

Jul-03
Sep-02
Sep-03
Apr-03
Jan-04
May-04
Jan-05
May-05
Feb-05
Aug-05
Sep-05
Apr-06
Jan-06
Jun-06
Jan-07
Oct-06
Aug-07

TBD
TBD

Apr-08

PSA
EINISH
N/A

Jun-06
Jun-07
Mar-08
Mar-09

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Apr-04
Mar-09

Jul-05

Oct-03
Dec-02
Dec-03
Jul-03
Apr-04
Aug-04
Apr-05
Aug-05
May-05
Nov-05
Nov-05
Jul-06
Mar-06
Sep-06
Apr-07
Dec-06
Nov-07
TBD
TBD

Aug-08

Jun-04
Jan-05
Jul-05
Sep-05
Aug-06
Sep-07
Aug-07
Dec-07

Oct-06
Mar-07
Sep-07
Mar-08

Mar-05
Apr-09

Nov-05

Mar-04
Mar-04
Mar-04
Mar-04
May-04
Sep-04
Feb-05
Jun-05
Jun-05
Dec-05
Nov-05
Sep-06
Apr-06
Nov-06
Apr-07
Jun-07
Nov-07
Jun-08
Jul-08

Nov-08

PY
OF

11,513

8,879
2,305
2,166
2,166

15,516

568

60,492

60,492

38,777

22,340
19,401
17,602
19,016
17,150
11,191
8,602
2,013
1,200
1,297
1,000

120,812

PY FY 03

2,936

9,387
85 8,370
85

85 17,842

577

12,196

- 12,196

16,508

20,655 311
27,941 963
11,604 1,237
17,805
5,770
6,500
3,436
2,868

96,579 68,862

P-1 Line Item Number 19

Page 2 of 3

FY 03
PD

38,632

38,632

4,000

19,324
10,207
11,617
11,881

7,988

FY 04
OF
1,208

266
9,464
6,165

85

15,980
296
316
543
648

1,104

2,907
1,206
662
562
2,430
2,957

2,957

13,856

o o oo

235
241
424
1,821
2,422
7,786
10,094
10,993
16,653
11,001
1,018
1,000

63,706

FY 04
PD
1,306
8,637
1,122

FY 05
OF
323

645
273
2,573
6,318

9,809

152
211
388
1,108
1,108
1,077
4,044

924
1,734
1,446

688
4,792

14,971
14,971

1,000

237
237
431
426
7,772
2,432
2,425
16,695
12,243
11,980
1,000
1,000
56,902

10,127

FY 05
PD
18,444

31,574
14,735
446

46,755

20,200

12,263
15,713
20,690
17,515
10,414
14,956
11,577

105,188

Total
OF
15,980
19,177
20,412
10,989
8,569

59,147

1,441
1,675
1,916
2,141
1,492
1,108
1,108
1,077
11,958

2,780
2,396
2,008

688
7,872

75,645
14,971
90,616

70,141

22,657
20,370
18,845
20,243
19,603
15,127
16,824
17,013
20,175
20,088
20,125
19,765
20,085
14,426
17,713
13,243
11,980
1,000
1,000
310,282

10,127

TOTAL

PD
19,750
40,211
15,942
446

56,599

38,632
38,632
34,467

24,655
27,941
30,928
28,012
28,980
29,383
33,880
31,138
31,881
31,960
30,604
17,951
19,059
15,780

873

873

314

384,214



00
01
02
02
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
05

96
99
00
00

05

03
04
04

03
04

02
03
03
03
04
04

04

Ship Hull Contract  Start of DEL PSA PSA PY PY FY 03 FY 03 FY 04 FY 04 FY 05 FY 05 Total TOTAL
Class # Award  Constr. DATE CFO  START FINISH OWLD OF PD OF PD OF PD OF PD OF PD
LCACSLEP 25 May-01 Sep-01 Nov-03 Dec-03 Jan-04 Feb-04 May-08 69 314 345 - - - - 383 345
LCACSLEP 2 May-01 Nov-01 Feb-04 Mar-04 Apr-04 May-04 May-08 275 345 - - - - 275 345
LCACSLEP 4 Dec-02 Jan-03 Jan-05 Feb-05 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-09 - - 583 350 - - 583 350
LCACSLEP 7 Dec-02 Mar-03 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-05 Jun-05 May-09 - - - - 584 355 584 355
LCACSLEP 9 Dec-02  Jul-03 Jul-05  Aug-05 Sep-05 Oct-05 May-09 - - 558 - - 355 558 355
LCACSLEP 8 Dec-02 May-03 May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-05 May-09 - - 558 - - 355 558 355
LCACSLEP 10 Jun-03  Sep-03 Sep-05 Oct-05 Nov-05 Dec-05 May-09 - - - - 559 355 559 355
LCACSLEP 21 Dec-02 Nov-03 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 May-09 - - - - 559 - 559 -
LCACSLEP 26 Jan-04  Oct-04 Aug-05 Sep-05 Oct-05 Nov-05 May-10 - - - - 559 355 559 355
LCACSLEP 27 Jan-04 Jan-05 Nov-05 Dec-05 Jan-06 Feb-06 May-10 - - - - - 345 - 345
LCACSLEP 28 Jan-04 Mar-05 Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-10 - - - - 559 - 559 -
LCACSLEP 40 Jan-04  Jun-05 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 May-10 - - - - 270 - 270 -
LCACSLEP 0501 Jan-05 Oct-05 Aug-06 Sep-06 Oct-06 Nov-06 May-10 - - - - 74 - 74 -
Total LCACSLEP 69 - 589 690 1,699 350 3,164 2,120 5,521 3,160
LPD 17 Dec-96 Jun-00 Dec-04 Feb-05 Jul-06 Oct-06 Nov-06 16,605 - 22,328 5,448 2,844 7,405 41,777 12,853
LPD 18 Dec-98 Feb-02 Sep-05 Dec-05 Jul-06 Oct-06 Nov-06 10,300 - 12,746 - 17,017 5,927 40,063 5,927
LPD 19 Feb-00  Jul-01  Dec-05 Mar-06 Sep-06 Dec-06 Feb-07 - - 17,478 - 23,119 - 40,597 -
LPD 20 May-00  Oct-02  Jun-06 Sep-06 Apr-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 - - 10,536 - 24,822 - 35,358 -
LPD Total 26,905 - 63,088 5,448 67,802 13,332 157,795 18,780
LCU(R) 0501 Dec-04 Apr-05 Apr-06 May-06 TBD TBD  Apr-07 - - - - 906 - 906 -
LCU(R) Total
YC 1669 Feb-04 Feb-04 Nov-04 Dec-04 N/A N/A Nov-05 - - 48 - - - 48 -
YC 401 Feb-04 Feb-04 Jan-05 Feb-05 N/A N/A  Jan-06 - - 25 - - - 25 -
YC 402 Feb-04 Sep-04 Aug-05 Sep-05 N/A N/A  Aug-06 - - 25 - - - 25 -
YFN 1285 Oct-03 Dec-03  Jun-04  Jul-04 N/A N/A Jun-05 - - 82 - - - 82 -
YFN 0401 Nov-03  Jan-04  Jul-04  Aug-04 N/A N/A Jul-05 - - 50 - - - 50 -
YON 0321 Jul-03 Jul-03  Apr-04 May-04 TBD TBD  Apr-05 - 49 368 - - - 368 49
YON 0322 Jul-03  Oct-03  Jul-04 Aug-04 TBD TBD  Jul-05 - - 343 49 - - 343 49
YON 0323 Jul-03  Jan-04  Oct-04 Nov-04 TBD TBD  Oct-05 - - 182 49 - - 182 49
YON 0324 Dec-03  Apr-04 Jan-05 Feb-05 TBD TBD  Jan-06 - - 182 - - 49 182 49
YON 0325 Oct-04  Oct-04  Jul-05 Aug-05 TBD TBD  Jul-06 - - 170 - - - 170 -
YON 0326 Oct-04  Oct-04  Jul-05 Aug-05 TBD TBD  Jul-06 - - 286 - - - 286 -
YP 0703 Jun-04 Jan-05 Dec-05 Jan-06 TBD TBD Dec-06 - - 328 - - 136 328 136
Service Craft Total - 49 2,089 98 - 185 2,089 332
PUBS 16,170 - 15,316 - 15,423 - 46,909 -
Total Outfitting 248,684 166,160 185,236 189,263
Total Post Delivery 96,664 125,192 127,854 206,224
Total First Destination Transportation - 3,143 3,198 3,840
Total BLI 345,348 294,495 316,288 399,327
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